N0D15120A
Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Typ. Max. Unit Test Conditions Note
VF Forward Voltage 1.5
2.2
1.8
2.5
V IF = 15 A TJ=25°C
IF = 15 A TJ=175°C
Fig. 1
IR Reverse Current 10
20
50
100
μA VR = 1200 V TJ=25°C
VR = 1200 V TJ=175°C
Fig. 2
QC Total Capacitive
Charge
78 nC VR = 800 V, TJ = 25°C,
Qc= 0
VR C V dV�
Fig. 4
C Total Capacitance 1090
70
53
pF VR = 0 V, TJ = 25°C, f = 1 MHz
VR = 400 V, TJ = 25˚C, f = 1 MHz
VR = 800 V, TJ = 25˚C, f = 1 MHz
Fig. 3
EC Capacitance Stored
Energy
40 μJ VR = 800 V Fig. 5
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Typ. Unit Note
RθJC Thermal Resistance from Junction to Case 0.63 °C/W Fig. 8
Maximum Ratings (TC= 25˚C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit Test Conditions Note
VRRM Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 1200 V
VRSM Surge Peak Reverse Voltage 1200 V
VDC DC Blocking Voltage 1200 V
IF Continuous Forward Current 16 A TC=135˚C Fig. 7
IFRM Repetitive Peak Forward Surge
Current
80 A TC=25˚C, tP=10 ms, Half Sine Wave,
IFSM Non-Repetitive Peak Forward
Surge Current
120 A TC=25˚C, tP=10ms, Half Sine Wave,
IF,Max Non-Repetitive Peak Forward
Surge Current
850 A TC=25˚C, tP= 10 μs, Pulse
Ptot Power Dissipation 258
112
W TC=25˚C
TC=110˚C
Fig. 6
��� �� I2t value 72 A2s TC=25˚C
TJ , Tstg Operating Junction and Storage
Temperature
-55 to
+175
˚C
PIN 1
PIN 2
Typical Performance
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
0
5
10
15
20
25
I F (A
)
VF (V)
Tj=25C
Tj=75C
Tj=125C
Tj=175C
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
Tj=25oC
Tj=75oC
Tj=125oC
Tj=175oC
I R
 (
A)
VR (V)
Figure 1.Forward CharacteristicsFigure 2. Reverse Characteristics
0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
VR (V)
C
 (p
F)
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
0
20
40
60
80
100
Q
c (n
C
)
VR (V)
Figure 3.Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage Figure 4. Total Capacitance Charge vs. Reverse Voltage
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
E c (
J)
VR (V)
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0
60
120
180
240
300
P To
t (
W
)
TC ℃
Figure 5. Capacitance Stored Energy Figure 6. Power Derating
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0
45
90
135
180
10% Duty
20% Duty
30% Duty
50% Duty
70% Duty
DC
I F
(p
ea
k)
 (
A
)
TC ،و
1E-6 1E-5 1E-4 1E-3 0.01 0.1 1
1E-3
0.01
0.1
0.5
0.3
0.1
0.05
0.02
0.01
SinglePulseTh
er
m
al
 R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(
C
/W
)
T (sec)
Figure 7. Current Derating Figure 8. Transient Thermal Impedance
Package Dimensions:TO-247-2L